DOC # 0231676

07/22/2016

02:08 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By LAND GEEK ENTERPRISES LLC

Eureka County - NV

Sara Simmons - Recorder Fee: \$16.00 Page 1

RPTT: \$17.55 Book- 592 Page-

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LH 0397



GRANT DEED

THE GRANTOR(S), MICHAEL P. ROBERTSON AND BETTY J. ROBERTSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS, 191 COUNTY ROAD 2123 EUREKA SPRINGS, AR 72631 for and in consideration of Four Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty Dollars (\$4240) grants, bargains, sells, conveys and warranties to the GRANTEE(S):

Frontier Equity Properties, LLC an Arizona Limited Liability Company with a mailing address of 7047 E Greenway Pkwy Ste 250, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, the following described real estate situated in the County of EUREKA, State of Nevada:

Parcel ID

Recorder:Legal Description

005-010-37

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

7047 E Greenway Pkwy Ste 250

Frontier Equity Properties

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

T31N,R48E SEC. 15 E2NE4

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same; and the Grantor, his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the title unto the Grantee, his heirs and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

Page 2 - Pertaining to the sale of Dated: 7/1/16 Dated: Signature: Self- Sale sold BETTY J. ROBERTSON 191 COUNTY ROAD 2123 EUREKA SPRINGS, Signature: MICHAEL P. ROBERTSON (DECEASED) 191 COUNTY ROAD 2123 EUREKA SPRINGS, AR 72631 AR 72631 **Acknowledgment of Individual** STATE OF COUNTY OF COMMON 11 1 16 (date), by The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this MICHAEL P. ROBERTSON AND BETTY J. ROBERTSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS (name), who is personally known to me or who has produced 12 93038807 (type of identification) as identification. **Notary Public** MELODY CLARK MY COMMISSION # 12695502 Printed Name: EXPIRES: September 27, 2025 Carroll County My Commission Expires: Commission #12

TYPE / PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK. SEE INSTRUCTIONS

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Vital Records CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

L	DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME (notate AVA's d'arry) (First Média Lant Suffar) fichael Paul Robertson					2 SEX		
4 SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	5a. AGE - Last Birthday 63	So, UNDER (YEAR Mounts Days	Sc UNDER 1 DAY.	November 1			ni Saka finin Canin North Dako	
RE RESIDENCE STATE OF FOREN	SN COUNTRY	BIS-COSUNTY	1	IL CITY OR TOWN	L	Dismarck,	North Dako	
Arkansas		Carroll		ureka Sprin		40 .	BO. INSIDE CITY LIMITS	
84 NUMBER AND STREET 191 CR 2123	A	·	<u>:</u>		72631		☐ Yes ဩ No	
9. EVER IN US ARMED FORCES?	10 MARITAL STATUS AT Ki Married D Married but Separat	☐ Widowed	Never Manned Unknown,	Betty J		EAME (If wife, give name)		
12a. IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A III Impatient D Emergency Room Outpatient		2b. IF DEATH OCCURRED Decadent's Decadent's Home	Hospice Nurse	g Home /	Other (Specify)		Washingto	
12d FAGUITY NAME (Hot restator Washington Region 13 RATHER'S NAME (First Middle, U	ial Medical Cen	ter	Faye	Y OR TOWN tteville THER'S NAME PRIOR		The state of the s	12/ ZIP CODE 72703	
Burton Robertson	156.	RELATIONSHIP TO DEC	Bett	Jane Berne 13 ADDRESS (Humber a	y nd Street or PO Box	City, State, Zip Code)		
Betty Robertson	Wi			l 2123, Eure	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		31	
16a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	D Burlet 🕱 Creme			Removal from State	Cl Other (Sp	eally)		
18b. PLACE OF DISPOSITION PAGE Ozark Grematory; 17a. EMBALMER'S NAME		· ·	Gentry,	Y-CITY, TOWN, AND ATERNISAS 17c. SIGNATURE (TONE	Townson, and	note no re-		
THE CHICKLINES NAME	'ef 1401 Euleming	LICE	ISE .	O STORE WAR		35		
Nelson Funeral Ser	16.3	. The	ryville, AR. 7	2616			01	
18s. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD			D TITLE OF PERSON PR	ONOUNCING DEATH (PRINT / TYPE)	19.1	WAS MEDICAL EXAMIN	
May 18, 2010	10:30	M Jeff	rey Kelli	I MA		/ OR	CORONER CONTACTE Yes . No	
20 PART 1 Englin the chain of ever respiratory errest, oir verdincular fibri IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final deeses or condition resulting in death)	Sepsis	(.(=	Due to for as a consequence	r (a)	such as cardiac		PROXIMATE INTERNAL INDI to Death	
Sequestially list conditions, if any, leading to the cause light on hims a: Enter the UNIDERLYING CAUSE (disease or viewy that missing the events.	, Perform	,+ee <u>D</u>	Due to (or as a consequence	710e1				
restiting to stockly LAST. PART II. Enter other significant con	d prioris commissiona to death by	at not resulting in the unde	riyang cause given in PAF	0.2		TOPSY FINDINGS A		
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	لسسالين		Could not be determ	185 (J. 140).	
22 MANNER CE DEATH	Nimural D Americans	C Supra				1 Column section columns		
21. DID YOBACCO USE CONTRIB	□ No	EMALE I pregnant within past year		Dut prognant within 42 last prognant 43 days to	days of death		regnant within last year	
23. DID YOBACCO USE CONTRIB Yes Probably No Unknown 25a. DATE OF NURY 27	UTE TO DEATH? 24. IF FO	EMALE It pregnant within past year agnited at time of death	i D Not pregnant.	but prognant wilhin 42 but prognant 43 days k	days of death o 1: year before d	eath		
23. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIB	UTE TO DEATH? 24. IF FI IJ No IJ Pn Sb. TIME OF INJURY II A ID P	EMALE It pregnant within past year spinisht at time of death 25c PLACE OF IN. M	i D Not pregnant	but prognant wilhin 42 but prognant 43 days k	days of death o 1: year before d	eath	regnant within last year	
23. DIS TOBACCO USE CONTRIB Yes Probably No Userown 28s. BATE! OF BAURY 12: BATE OF BAURY 25e. LOCATION OF INJURY; Manie	UTE TO DEATH? 24. IF FI IF No. 12 Pr So. TIME OF INJURY II A II P No. Sheet Apartment No. City. State	EMALE It pregnant within past year spinisht at time of death 25c PLACE OF IN. M	i D Not pregnant	but prognant wilhin 42 but prognant 43 days k	days of death o 1-year before d wooded seen	eadf	TION INJURY, SPECIF	
23. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBE Yes Probably No Usinown 25s. DATE OF BAURY 25e. LOCATION OF INJURY; (Name) 25c. LOCATION OF INJURY; (Name) Certifying Physician — To the Proteigning Physician — To the Proteign of Certifying Ph Medical Examiner — On the toas of as Nonpice Registering Pursa.	UTE TO DEATH? 24. IF FI IF No. 10 Per So. TIME OF INJURY I A Per, Steel Apartment No. City, Sale CURRED bast of my knowledge, death yacism – To the best of my knowledge and on anymoresion, entirely in control of my knowledge and a result of the sale of my knowledge and a result of the sale of my knowledge and a result of the sale of my knowledge and a result of the sale of my knowledge and a result of the sale of th	EMALE I preginant within pass year aggrant at time of death 35 PLAGE OF IN. 8. Zp Code) I coopyred due to the cause residence, frequency, death occurred residence, in my opinion, it in my opinion, it is my opinion.	Mot pregnent Not pregnent Not pregnent home.	Dut programt within 42 but programt 43 days to but programt 43 days to construction site, recisioned. e. and due to the clause e. days, and place, and due to the clause to the diplace, and due to the clause to the diplace, and due to the diplace, and due to the diplace.	days of death 1-year before d wooder neel (c) and manners don to the cases	25g. IF TRANSPORTA D Dave / Open D Passer D Podestran D Other (Spost) steadd.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
23. DISTORACCO USE CONTRIBE Yes Probably No Usinnown 25s. BATE OF SAURY 22 BATE OF SAURY 25 Society of Saury Saury 25s. LOCATION OF INJURY; (Name 25s. LOCATION OF INJURY) CCC 25s. CERTIFIER (Check only one) Certifying Physician — To the Production of Certifying Ph National Economic — On the U. Certifying Physician — To the Distoracy — On the basis of one	UTE TO DEATH? 24. IF FI IF No. 12 Per So. TIME OF INJURY II A Per Street Apprinted No. City. State Chirace Chirac	EMALE I preginant within pass year aggrant at time of death Soc PLACE OF IN. Soc Code) Documed due to the cause overedings, least occurred residence, in my opinion, it my opinion, in my opinion, it was death accurred due to the	Mot pregnent. Not pregnent. Not pregnent born. SURY (e.g. December 5 hours. at the time, date, and the	but pregnant within 42 but pregnant 43 days to construction sha, resistantly, and due to the causes as, date, and place, and nd place, and due to the cet.	deje of death 1- yesh before d wooded sees) (6) and manher t didn to the cacine calcined(s) and c	250 IF TRANSPORTS Dinker / Open Passenger Padestran Other (Spoolly Island, and manner state 2 / MAy	AND ALTON INJURY AT WORK TON INJURY, SPECIFIED A MODERN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
23. DESTORACCO USE CONTRIBE Yes Probably No Usenown 28s. DATE OF GALURY 25e. LOCATION OF INJURY OCC 25e. DESCRIBE HOW MURY OCC 26e. CERTIFIER (Check only one). Certifying Physician — To the Protoursang's Cartifying Physician Designer—On the basis of ea Nonpice Registeries Jaure. SIGNATURE	UTE TO DEATH? 24. IF FI IF No. 12 Per So. TIME OF INJURY II A Per Street Apprince No. City. Sale CURRED Chass of my knowledge, death yacism — To the best of my knowledge animation, aniety investigate To gla basing my knowledge. NG ADDRESS OF PERSON	EMALE I preginant within pass year agraint at time of death 25c PLAGE OF IN. In Zo Code) Documed due to the cause overedge, legati occurred residence, in my opinion in in my aprinon, it my opinion death accurred due to the	Mot pregnent. Not pregnent. Not pregnent born. SURY (e.g. December 5 hours. at the time, date, and the	but programt within 42 but programt 43 days to but programs 43 days to construction site, reclassive, and days to the classes, and days to the classes, and place, and place, and days to the tot. LE MA D	days of death 1-year before d wooder neel (c) and manners don to the cases	250 IF TRANSPORTS Dinker / Open Passenger Padestran Other (Spoolly Island, and manner state 2 / MAy	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	

FILE IN THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Mischelle Priebe

State Registrar

WARNING: A REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT RENDERS IT VOID AND INVALID. DO NOT ACCEPT UNLESS EMBOSSED SEAL OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IS PRESENT. IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COUNTERFEIT THIS DOCUMENT.

2453124

07/22/2015

State of Nevada **Declaration of Value**

	le of Nevaua	DOC # DV-231676
Dec	claration of Value	07/22/2016 02:08 PM
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 005-010-37 b) c) d)	Official Record Recording requested By LAND GEEK ENTERPRISES LLC Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder
2.	Type of Property: a) ☑ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Fam. Res. c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex e) ☐ Apt. Bldg. f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l g) ☐ Agricultural i) ☐ Other	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By: LH RPTT: \$17.55 Book-592 Page-0397
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u>4,240.00</u>
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty) \$
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	s
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 15:60 \7.55
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Se	ection:
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The unc	dersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pur to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by	suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the
		ll be jointly and severally liable for any additiona
amou Signa	int owed.	Capacity Managhs Member
/ -		
Signa	ture	Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
- 1	ame: Michael P Robertson & Betty J Robertson	Print Name: Frontier Equity Properties, LLC
1.1	s: 191 County Road 2123	Address: 9393 N 90th St. Ste# 102-524
State: A	Eureka Springs AR Zip: 72631	City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 72631
State: H	Zip: 72031	State: 72 Zip: 72001
COM	IPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	
(REQUI	RED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
	Name:	Escrow #
Addre		
City:_		State: Zip: